Form PTO-1595

RECORDA

U. S. Dept. of Commerce

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 P.	101491966 atent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	,			
Name of Conveying Party(ies): 10-4-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rolf Müller and Hanspeter Bloch	Name: Inventio AG			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo	Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 55 Seestrasse			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agt Change of Name	City: <u>Hergiswil NW State: Switzerland</u> Zip <u>CH-6052</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _XNo			
Execution Date: May 9, 2000 and June 16, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
09/564,848				
	V V M.			
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	patents involved One (1)			
Name: William J. Clemens, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	Enclosed			
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
720 Water St.				
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Deposit account number: 50-0567			
7. 2672000 ASD011 00000235 500567 09564848	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William J. Clemens Name of Person Signing Signature	My Coneus June 26, 2000			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>Two (2)</u>				

C\forms\15491.bfz.doc

PATENT

REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, ROLF MÜLLER, of Akihamichi 11-15, Kakegawa, Shizuoka 436-0041, Japan, and HANSPETER BLOCH, of Balzenhofweg 32, CH-6033 Buchrain, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in a EQUIPMENT FOR CARRYING OUT OPERATIONS IN AN ELEVATOR SHAFT described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this
day of <u>9, 5, 00</u> , 2000.	
\mathcal{A} .	MX
Rolf Müller	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this
day of	
	15 lui
Hanspeter F	3 /och

1

c:\cf\2003\15491.bby

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

l hereby certify that this correspondence first class mail in an envelope addr Washington, D.C. 20231, on	ressed to: Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks,
Signed: Terri L. Fo	OX	<u> </u>
Date of signature: 10/2/00		
IN THE UNITED STATE	S PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
In re Application of: MÜLLER et al.)	Group Art Unit 3652
Serial No. 09/564,848)	Examiner:
Filed: May 4, 2000)	Attorney Docket 15491
For: EQUIPMENT FOR CARRYING OPERATIONS IN AN ELEVAT		
- Anguarda -	October 2, 2000	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231		

REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT

Attached is an original Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet that we submitted for recordation on June 28, 2000 with respect to the above-identified patent application. These documents were returned to us attached to a Notice of Recordation for another assignment that we submitted on the same date. However, it appears that the attached Assignment was not recorded.

Page 1

15491

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0456 Please record the attached Assignment and forward a Notice of Recordation to us. The Recordation Form Cover Sheet indicates that the recording fee was charged to our deposit account.

Respectfully submitted,

William J. Clemens, Reg. No. 26,855

(734) 542 9900

MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, OH 43604-1853

c:\cf\2003\15491.bcl

Page 2

15491

PATENT REEL: 011161 FRAME: 0457